ALBION LITTLE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, August 26, 2009, 7:30 pm, Station 810, 33900 West Street, Albion, CA

1. Call to order and determination of a quorum:

2. Public communication to the board: An opportunity is prowded for members of the public
to address the board with respect to matters within the board’s jurisdiction whether on the
agenda or not. For action items the public may also address the board at the time the item is
presented for action.

3. Previous meeting minutes: The minutes of the July 22, 2009 regular business meeting will
be approved and/or revised and approved.

4. Fire chief’s report:

a. Incident reports: The fire chief is requested to provide written report on the types of calls
to which the fire department has responded since the last board meeting, and to note any
trends which would suggest a need for changes to the district’s and the fire department’s
planning.

b. Fund raising, gifts, service fees: Chief's report of current information on fundraising,
gifts to the department, and any calls on which service fees should be levied by the district
board.

c. Fire department report: Chief's report on other fire department progress.

d. Fire department operational needs: Chief’s report on department needs.

e. Vehicle maintenance report: Chief's report on vehicle maintenance.

5. Communications to the board: Communications to the board will be presented.
6. Financial report: Current financial statements for the district will be presented.
7. item for consideration and possible action: The board may approve the use of the

barbeque grounds for an individual event by a private party in accordance with the terms of
our lease agreement with the County of Mendocino.

8. Committee reports:
a. Station 811 committee.
b. Vehicle committee.
c. Grant Committee

9. Directors’ discussion: Individual board members may discuss topics of concern to the
district including, but not limited to, insurance, bylaws, fund raising, firefighter benefits.

10. Next meeting schedule: Wednesday, September 30, 2009.

11. Adjournment:

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and
services, in order to participate in the Board meeting should contact the Board in writing at P.O. Box 634, Albion,
CA 95410-0634, as soon as possible before the meeting date.
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ALBION LITTLE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

Wednesday, July 22, 2009, 7:30 pm, Station 810, 33900 West Stréet, Albion, CA

1 Call to order and determination of a quorum: Called to order at 7:34pm by Rich Riley with Directors Alan
Taeger, Ed Petrykowski and Terry Kemp present along with Derek Wilson, Ted Williams, David Ayster, Brad
Montgomery and Harvey Chess. ' - '

2 Public communication to the board: None o

3 Previous meeting minutes: The minutes were presented for the June 24, 20
June 28, 2009 special meeting, and the July 7, 2009 special meeting, these W
the members of the Board. '

4 Fire chief’s report:

lar, business meeting, the
approved by unanimous vote of

"A  Incident reports: 2 Fires, 3 medical, 1 boat rescue, 4 acci Ukiah on a strike team
went well. : ' e '
B Fund raising, gifts, and service fees: BBQ was not asw zars: Financial totals are
not in yet. N -

C Fire department report: 8162 went to Ukiah~os
reimbursement will be in the form of an IOU. Deps
Anderson Valley and Elk are going to cut back on BLS"
receive reimbursement. o

D Fire department operational needs
will be given. New pagers will be required

E Vehicle maintenance report: ,A
i) David Ayster spoke with Gary from Fort, Brag ' id R regarding continuing issues with

8162, which.recently had repairs performed in Hi riginal DOT inspection performed by
Fort Bragg Diesel on.zeceipt of engine from 1

t and our
on trainings.
at they do not

address steerin
repairs and

iesel re-inspected 8162 steering issue after Opperman
f $9,121.41 roperly repair steering. Gary phoned Alan to report
pictures of the defects. Fort Bragg Diesel made a temporary repair

28

7 and that it should pass the DOT inspection. Rich

could be authorized to perform work on district vehicles. Alan explained that
we need to have a contracted, licensed shop perform repair work to vehicles.
ly vehicle safety checks continue to be performed by the Fire Department.

A
B

hess expressing desire to be on the Board.

employees. County council was notified and they sent a letter to him stating that since we do not have

employees his request is declined.

C  Letter received from county elections office reminding board members to file for election in Ukiah.

D Quarterly investment report received from county auditor’s office. Our funds are safe, they are just not
earning as much interest as they used to. They only earned $5,483 last year instead of the expected
$10,000.00 that is reflected in our budgets for both last year and this year.

Financial Report: 2009-2010 budget in place. Report attached.

Items for Consideration and Possible Action:

A Alan made a motion to appoint Harvey Chess as a new Board member to fill the vacancy left by the
resignation of Dan Sitts. The Board approved the motion by unanimous vote.
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B Rich made a motion to appoint Terry Kemp secretary to fill the vacancy left by the resignation of Dan Sitts

and this was also approved by unanimous vote of the board.
8 Committee Reports:

A Station 811 committee: Ed reported that the terms of our permission to build at the 811 site required the
regular review of the site by a botanist. An Albion resident who is a botanist has volunteered to perform the
required reviews. The rewriting of the deed to reflect agreed property development restrictions is in process.

B Vehicle committee: See Chief’s report.

C Grant committee: No word yet from FEMA regarding our recent grant application.

9 Directors’ discussion: :

A Derek asked if the Department can do another fundraiser at the picnic site. Sally, Welty wants to use the
picnic site as well for a party. Our property lease agreement with the county was reviewed. Terry will
contact Sally with insurance requirements and this will be an agenda item for next Board meeting.

B Discussion regarding #811 and when to have a community meetin

C Alan reported that he found a title report from 1983 in district arc
to own % acre on the corner of Rd 19 and Little River Airpo
back.

10 Next meeting schedule: Wednesday, August 26, 2009, 7:3
11 Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 9:20pm.

ws that the district appears
igate further and report

m Station 810.




£9'1v6'

00°000'%
00091
09'829
0L265'}

18'802

ogzly
095

sglez

L6: N.mv N
mv wNv

80'9v8'792
80'0v8'voz

000 -

SZTP06'45Z

8&3_2

. oowle

| 60/92/8 ¥

Q3LVWNILST
01026002 60/2Z//0 Y3d

IVYNLOY

J3SINGY

6002-8002 '80/0E/9 €3

|_<D._.O<

Q3LYWILST

AvYNLOY

Q3 LVINILEST

WALOY
.89002-§00¢

Gm._.<§_._.wm_ u

NOLLJIHOS3d

££18/c'lee  80'9¥8'YIT | EE'LBE'EZE 8 omm Sm £ . (oouejeq spunj) SONN A3LVIIAONddYNN
LL0DE'B0E | 00°008'Z9¢ Nn L Br , 8 oom Nmr | 6Zy/ETEL | 0000476 9v'E29'Z6 - 0000568 SNOILLVIMdO¥ddY TVi0L
. 0z'1/S'P0Z_ | 00000502 mo.ws z 8 o00's. . orvoE e 00°000°E ,E.qmm; 00:000'S LNIWNJINO3| 0/£v98
L 299v8'E 00°000°G ) 9 vmmm . 00:000¢ o_‘ ¥1'205'L 000 000 SININIAOCHINI ® STUNLONYLS| 09ep98
o H o . 000 000 o0 ONV1| 06498
. ooooo's 11°€99'L 00°000°E mm mmm BlogEe 00000} - 0o00E STIONIDVY LAOD ¥3HLO OL SININAV| €198
g;;,,oo.o,oo,m. - 8lLlz9'Y 00°000'G ogeev'e 850VE'E 00°000°S “oo.ooo,m S3ILMILN] 092298
oo 000'9Z  S¥0VS'Z2 00°000'92 wm vmm t 65212'02 00°000'9) - 000008} TIAVHL B8 NOILY.LHOLASNYYL| 052298
: 00D 000 o000 SH0IAY3S ® NOISIAYEJNS NOILD3 13| Legzes
. oglgee 00°005'¢ mm mt m 962y 00°000°€ 1000002 SLINANWNYLSNI ® STO0L TIVINS| 022298
L 00 00°0 000 SANNOYD B SONIGTING SISV SLNIM| 012298
. BOLbF L 00°005°L ;oo.,rmm.‘v . . 0Z¥5S't 00°005 000 H¥3H.LO - SADIAYIAS TVIOAdS ® TYNOISTAZ0Ud| 681298
- 9e'6/eg 0000001  J20e¥L. . 0s0lzel 00°000°0) - 00'000'S ONINIVY.L ® NOILYonaa| /81298
o e . 000 00°0 ..000 (118) S30IAMIS ONIYIINIONT B LOFLIHONUY| v¥8legs
'y yE8lE'e 00°000°L G 0568l'Y 00°000'2 . 0p0000'S S3DIAMIS TvOSId ® ONILIGNY| 181298
. PXEFH 00°000°€ . ge'gee 00°002 - 00002 3ISN3dX3 F01440] 01298
. 0ogeg'e 00°008'2 . /o'8G¥ 00°0 ‘000 SdiHSHIaNAN| 051288
. 0B'YY6'S 00°000'8 ' G1'0SG'Y 00°000'F 00'000'E S3NddNS gv1 vDOIa3n| orizon
50°925'S 00°000'G LL6YY'6 00°000°E - 0o‘0d0's SANNOYD B STUNLONYLS - IONVNILNIVIN| 0ELZ98
. PETm 00°000°0F 91'e/8'L1 00°000°82 0o'000'0k INININDI - BONVYNILNIVIN| 0Z)2e8
‘00072 00VPLG 00°000'9 00°088'S 00°000'9 9 1000006 TvHINZO - JONVHNSNI] Lolees
00°0000F 18292¥ 00°000°0} LE'L¥6'S 00°000°S 0}  0o000ZH SNOILYDINNWINOD| 090298
000009 7o 0ELY 00°000'9 vizzl's ‘9 PL'GIG'S 00°000'% 00000 SWILI TYNOSYId B ONIHLOTD| 050298
00:000°Z . 00°Z0F'S 00°000'9 oo,ommv, 00'000'g . 00'80Z'9 00°000°9 00°000'6 FONVHNSNI NOILYSNIJWOD SHIXNYOM| Se0le8
o - . - SNOILVINdOYddY
EEBJSBE  G8'OVL'PJS | ££718/'985  22ElZ'96h SNOILYINdONddY ¥Od FT8VIIVAY TV.LOL
€e'1BA'SEZ | €8°02G/¥E | EB0CGIVE  00'USESIE. 0.06: ; -~ QVMYOL Q3iyvD 3ONVIVE aNnd
. 0065291 - 20'929'92Z | 0G'092'662  2Z'SS0'I8L. '/SL 60°082'09L | 00'9ZL'¥L  226S9/¥lL  00°/S0'GYL INNIATY TVLOL
- - - 000 000 000 000 INIWAYd IONVYNSNI| 20228
. 0G'ege’l/ 05°685'9L 00°46€'S} ooon 000 : 00°000'9 Y3H.LO| 00//e8
. . . 000 00°0 000 SL3SSY a3axI4 40 31vS| 005228
, . 000 000 ) 000 S30IAYZS NOILOAT3| ovlezs
S ] e . 000 000 ). . 000 - H¥3H.LO 3Lv.S| 06¥ses
- ooe8. 1/€BE 00°€08 alc08 . zZie08 00908 . o0Zi8 43134 Xv.L ALY3dOdd HAINMOIWOH]| 18v528
© 'oopoo'ol ¢ soEsy'S 00°000'0L 28 Em mv . GGYSLEl 00°000°t 69’ wmon 00996 LS3YALNI| 00iveEs
. e - 6E0 00°0 oco . . 000 TYLNIY ALYIJO™d AVMHDIH| 00128
vl6l2 00'v.€ 28 mmm A 00°46€ mv.vmv; . oogee XV.L GI3IA ¥3ENIL] 009128
- .00 cmm\. 0e'¥80'2.L 00°000'GZ 00'0S8'/L . 00012°22 00°0S6'ZL /[ 00°¢E0LL (SINIWSSISSY M) XYL TVIO3dS| 00E1e8
o ¥2°29 00't€E lvee . Jg6Zl 00°€04 . 000LE XV.L ALY3dO¥d AIUNIISNN HORXd| 022128
8t'+¥e) lBlee _ (s6'0) 000 000 XYL ALY¥3dOYd QIHUNIIS MOiMd| olzies
. GL9EL'L 008822 _ggglgle . €0586'C 00°/£2°2 . ooesle XVL IVINIWI1ddNS €18 S| 0clizs
! 7z 09'0EE'Z 007202 prozke. AT 00°9L6"L . 00'BYE'L Xv.L Q3¥ND3SNN LNIHHND| 0Z1128
/. 266179 0040124 2 Sm mm . vl'os¥'e9 00211719 ,,8 eLL! mm XV.L Q34N03S LNIHEND] 041128
INNIATH

#3009
6002/92/8/a3.1vadn

13FHSHIOM MIINGIAO 139and
LO1H1S1a NCILDTI 10U Jdld H3AM FTLL NoIgTY




8/22/2009

ALRFPD Actual / Budget Report - Current Year:4
7/1/2009 through 6/30/2010 Using Budget 2009-2010

7/1/2009 - 6/30/2010
Category Description Actual Budget Difference
INFLOWS
82-1110 CURRENT SECURED TAX 0.00 74,944.00 -74,944.00
82-1120-CURRENT UNSECURED TAX 0.00 2,322.00 -2,322.00
82-1130-SB813 SUPPLEMENTAL TAX 0.00 1,572.00 -1,572.00
- 82-1220-PRIOR UNSECURED TAX 000 2700 - 27.00
82-1300-SPECIAL TAX 0.00 77.630.00 -77,630.00
82-1600-TIMBER TAX 0.00 314.00 -314.00
82-4100-INTEREST INCOME 000  10,000.00 ~ -10,000.00
82-5481-HOMEOWNER PROPERTY TAX REL... 0.00 788.00 -788.00
TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00 167,597.00 -167,597.00
OUTFLOWS L
86-1035-WORKMAN'S COMP 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
86-2050-CLOTHING 126.46 6,000.00 5,873.54
86-2060-COMMUNICATIONS 2,467.91 10,000.00 7,532.09
86-2101-INSURANCE 000 ~7,000.00 7,000.00
86-2120-MAINTENANCE EQ
Other 86-2120-MAINTENANCE EQ 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
TOTAL 86-2120-MAINTENANCE EQ 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
86-2130-MAINTENANCE STRUCTURES 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
86-2140-MED SUPPLIES 221.25 8,000.00 7.778.75
86-2150-MEMBERSHIPS 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
86-2170-OFFICE SUP  57.60 2,000.00 11,942.40
86-2181-AUDITS 472.50 4,000.00 3,527.50
86-2187-ED AND TRAINING 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
86-2189-PROF AND SPEC 0.00 . 1,500.00 1,500.00
86-2210-RENT LEASES 0.00 100.00 100.00
86-2220-SM TOOLS 209.81 7,000.00 6,790.19
- 86-2231-ELECTION SUP 0.00  400.00 ~ 400.00
86-2250-TRANSPORTATION 1,597.70 26,000.00 24,402.30
86-2260-UTILITIES 628.60 5,000.00 4,371.40
86-3113-PAYMNTS TO GOVT AGENCIES 160.00 3,000.00 2,840.00
86-4360-BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,000.00 10,000.00 9,000.00
86-4370-EQUIPMENT
Other 86-4370-EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
TOTAL 86-4370-EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
TOTAL OUTFLOWS 6,941.83 160,000.00 153,058.17
OVERALL TOTAL -6,941.83 7,597.00

-14,538.83

Page 1



8/22/2009

ltemized Categories

712212008 through 8/25/2008 (Cash Basis)

Page 1
Date Account Num Description Memo Amount

EXPENSES ~19,368.26
86-2050-CLOTHING -126.46
8/12/2009 District Checki... 2853 S Cascade Fire Equipm... wildland gear headlights -126.46
86-2060-COMMUNICATIONS -2,058.16
8/6/2009 County 4039412 BearCom pagers AFP 6407 -1,496.37
8/2/2009 District Checki... 2848 Comcast 8770 81 006 0132712 -72.20
8/12/2009 District Checki... 2855 U.S. Cellular 957134166 -76.14
© 8/16/2009 District Checki... 2858 AT&T 0301538359001 - -34.49
8/16/2009 District Checki... 2859 AT&T 96075541735558 -151.36
8/22/2009 District Checki... 2862 BearCom pagers AFP 6407 - balance -227.60
86-2120-MAINTENANCE EQ -13,936.03
Vehicle -13,936.03
7/23/2009 County 4038186  Fort Bragg Diesel Invoice #8429 -9,690.17
8/6/2009 County 4039766  Opperman & Sons 291990035 AFP 6404 -3,550.10
8/2/2009 District Checki... 2847 Rhoads Auto Parts #1130 fluids -26.01
8/12/2009 District Checki... 2856 Fort Bragg Diesel Invoice #8490 & 8511 -669.75
86-2140-MED SUPPLIES ; -112.25
8/9/2009 District Checki... 2850 Aeris #10095 Inv. 10353368 -59.20
8/12/2008 District Checki... 2854 Eureka Oxygen Co. DMO00592795 -53.05
86-2170-OFFICE SUP -48.80
7/27/2009 District Checki... 2845 katsiaryna Gregonis -8.80
8/9/2009 District Checki... 2849 USPS P.O. Box 634 annual rent -40.00
86-2181-AUDITS -189.00
7/27/2009 District Checki... 2845 katsiaryna Gregonis -189.00
86-2220-SM TOOLS -135.35
8/12/2009 District Checki... 2853 Cascade Fire Equipm... handle for fire nozzle -29.39
8/12/2009 District Checki... 2857 VillaGE HARDWARE  #113 July 09 -85.10
8/16/2009 District Checki... 2860 Ed Petrykowski Rossi's yellow marking flags -10.86
86-2250-TRANSPORTATION _ -1,313.29
8/6/2009 County 4039988 WALSH OIL CO. #174854, 174863 -1,117.80
8/9/2009 . District Checki... 2851 WALSH OIL CO. #175017 -196.49
86-2260-UTILITIES -288.92
8/2/2009 District Checki... 2846 PG&E 0210095100-9 -221.81
8/9/2009 District Checki... 2852 Waste Management  002-1614-2561-2 -25.11
8/22/2009 District Checki... 2861 Thompson's Porta Se... #12482 -42.00
86-3113-PAYMNTS TO GOVT AGENCIES -160.00
7/2712009 District Checki... 2844 County of Mendocino  07/17/09 fees for service (P... -160.00
86-4360-BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS -1,000.00
7/23/2009 County 4038442  Praetorian Group grant writing services -1,000.00
TRANSFERS 0.00

District Checking -1,270.64
8/6/2009 County Transf... 4039370  County Check AFP 6406 -1,270.64
County Transfers 1,270.64
8/6/2009 District Checki... DEP County Check AFP 6406 1,270.64
OVERALL TOTAL -19,368.26



- ALRFPD Correspondence Report

- for regular business meeting August 26, 2009.

1.

2.

Received letter by mail from PARS (Public Agency Retirement Services) offering
services inappropriate for our district (assumes paid employees, larger district).
Received CSDA board elections ballot by mail with three candidates for one open
seat. Ballot return due September 16, 2009.

Received letter by mail from CSDA inviting board members to volunteer for CSDA
committees.

Received letter by mail from Katrina at county elections office with official notice that
our board nominees will be appointed by the board off supervisors; includes copy of
official request to supervisors.

Received brochure by mail from CSDA Finance Corporation with offer of financial
services.



Albion Little River Fire Protection District
P. O. Box 634
Albion, CA 95410

July 23, 2009

Katrina Bartolomie

Assistant Registrar of Voters
County of Mendocino

501 Low Gap Road, Room 1020
Ukiah, CA 95482

Dear Katrina,

The Albion Little River Fire Protection District Board of Directors has, by unanimous vote
of all sitting board members, appointed Harvey Chess, a registered voter residing within
the District, to the position of Member of the Board of Directors to fill the unexpired term
left vacant by the resignation of Dan Sitts (effective June 24, 2009) per Government
Code Section 1780(a) at a duly noticed regular business meeting at the Albion Village
Fire Station on Wednesday, July 22, 2009. Notarized notice of appointment and Oath of
Office will follow. Please send a conﬂlct of interest form (Form 700) to the appointee for
him to fill out and return. ,

Appointee:  Harvey Chess
43300 Little River Airport Road #33
P.O. Box 6
Little River, CA 95456

If you have any questions please give me a call.

Thank you,

Alan Taegef, board presiden
Phone 937 0154



6/30/09

Members of the Board

Albion Little River Volunteer Fire Department
PO Box 634

Albion, CA 95410

It was good to spend some time with all of you at a recent board meeting. | understand that
some members discussed the possibility of my joining your board, and one member in
particular has indicated that she felt my skill & experience in the nonprofit sector would lend
themselves to planned efforts to secure resources to support the department’s work. If this is a
shared perception, then I'd like to be considered for membership on the board.

I am 20 year Mendocino County resident, moving into The Woods in Little River after 17 years
in Westport. Most of my training & consulting work has been out of our county, ranging from
work on a national scale to much done in and around Sacramento. The idea of adding local
flavor to my efforts seems overdue. If your membership sees fit, it would be an honor to join in
the efforts to ensure the department has the resources needed to maintain its excellence.

I’m including a brochure that provides some biographical data for your consideration.

Little River, CA 95456



Albion Little River Fire Protection District
| P. O. Box 634
Albion, CA 95410

July 23, 2009

Savings Bank of Mendocino County
P. O. Box 687
Mendocino, CA 95460

Please be advised that the ALRFPD Board of Directors has appointed Harvey Chess to fill a board
vacancy at a regular business meeting held July 22, 2009. Alan Taeger, president of the board of
directors, remains as the board member contact. ‘

Please prepare a new signature card for our checking account which includes his name and the names

of the other members of the board as well as Katya Gregonis, our bookkeeper (listed below). We will still
require two signatures on each check.

Please also prepare a new signature card for our safety deposit box with the same signers except for
Katya Gregonis. Access to our safety deposit box will also still require two signatures.

Let me know when the cards are ready and | will ask everyone to come to the bank to sign.
Please contact any of us for any questions you have.

Yours truly,

\
Alar' Taeger, president, ALRFPD-Board of Directors

District Bookkeeper:

Katya Gregonis
Katya.gregonis@gmail.com
Home 937 3326

Current members of the District Board of Directors:

Alan Taeger, president ' ' Ed Petrykowski

ataeger@mcn.org Home 937 5489

Office/Home 937 0154

Cell 489 3052 - Harvey Chess
Home 937-2088

Richard Riley, vice president
Home 937 0689

Terry Kemp, secretary
Home 937 2875
Work 937 6132 -



Albion Little River Fire Protection District
P. O. Box 634
Albion, CA 95410

July 24, 2009

Mendocino County Auditor
501 Low Gap Road Room 1080
Ukiah, CA 95482

Please find enclosed Albion Little River Fire Protection District approved budget for FY 2009-
2010.

| have also enclosed a copy of the approved minutes of the June 24, 2009 regular business
meeting, during which this budget was approved, for corroboration. :

Please contact me if you have any ques’tions.

Thank you,

e T m\

Alan Taegresident of the board of directors
ataeger@mcn.org

Office/Home 937 0154

Cell 489 3052

enclosures .



ALRFPD APPROVED BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

DISTRICT NAME: ALBION- LITTLE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION

FUND NUMBER: 3410

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR 2009-2010

ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE AS OF 6/30/09

TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR APPROPRIATIONS IN 2009-2010

(Appropriations must not exceed this amount)

ESTIMATED REVENUE

821110
821120
821130
821220

821300 .

8218600
824100
825481

CURRENT SECURED TAX

CURRENT UNSECURED TAX

SB 813 SUPPLEMENTAL TAX

PRIOR UNSECURED TAX

SPECIAL TAX (FIRE ASSESSMENTS)
TIMBER TAX

INTEREST

HOMEOWNERS PROPERTY TAX RELIEF

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

APPROPRIATIONS

861035

‘862050
862060
862101
862120
.862130
862140
862150
862170
~.862181
862187
862189
862210
862220
862231
862250
862260

863113
864360
864370

SALARY & BENEFITS
WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

TOTAL SALARY & BENEFITS
SERVICES & SUPPLIES

CLOTHING & PERSONAL ITEMS
COMMUNICATIONS

INSURANCE - GENERAL

MAINTENANCE - EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE - STRUCTURES & GROUNDS

"MEDICAL, DENTAL & LAB SUPPLIES

MEMBERSHIPS

OFFICE EXPENSE ,

AUDITING & FISCAL SERVICES

EDUCATION & TRAINING

PROFESIONAL & SPECIAL SERVICES - OTHER
RENTS AND LEASES BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
SMALL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS

ELECTION SUPERVISION AND SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION & TRAVEL

UTILITIES

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES

PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS

EQUIPMENT

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

EXCESS OF ESTIMATED REVENUE over(under) APPROPRIATIONS

Budget approved by unanimous vote of the board at the June 24, 2009 regular business meeting.

Submitted by Alan Taeger, president

$167,597.00

$223,981.00

$391,578.00

- $74,944.00
$2,322.00
$1,572.00

$27.00
$77,630.00
$314.00
$10,000.00
$788.00

$167,597.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$4,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$7,000.00
$400.00
$26,000.00
$5,000.00

$135,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$160,000.00

$7,5697.00



ALBION LITTLE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

Wednesday, June 24, 2009, 7:30pm at Station 810, 33900 West St, Albion, CA

1. Call to order and determination of a quorum: Called to order at 7:36pm with Directors Alan Taeger, Rich
Riley, Ed Petrykowski, and Terry Kemp present along with Derek Wilson, Dave Ayster, Nick Pillsbury, Ted
Williams and Harvey Chess.
Publie communication to the Board: None . : ‘
- Grants: Harvey Chess spoke to the board about his experience as a grant writer and offered input about having a
concise, core document that represents our specific district and our intentions. ‘ ‘
4. Previous Meeting Minutes: Motion made by Alan to accept minutes of 4/29/09, 5/27/09, 6/9/09 meetings.
Motion approved by unanimous vote of the board. :
S. -Fire Chief’s report including operational needs:
"~ A) Incident reports- 6-medical, 4-traffic, 4-fire, 1-other.

B) Fund raising gifts and service fees-no report :

C) Fire Department Report- Cal-fire will provide mutual aid except Alpha medical calls. Cal-F ire will
provide FD OES Strike Team training,

D) Fire department Operational needs- FD will need new wild land gear. FD will need to replace existing
pagers because old ones are unable to meet current requirements. o

E) Vehicles- ‘ :

i)  8182-Repairs not finished yet. Rich spoke to Gary and it should be finished by Friday.
i)  8130-Had inspection, needs repairs.
iii) 8132 &8192-Need inspection.
iv) 8162 (Alabama)-Required repairs not yet completed due to 8182 out of service.
v}  New intern Brad Montgomery is an ASE certified mechanic,
6. Communications to the Board:
A) Dan Sitts resigned from the board in writing effective 6/24/09.
B) Ronnie James sent a letter regarding grant information and information on hiring a grant writer.
C) We received a bill from GSRMA for workers Comp- $5,651.00 and Liability -$5,034.00 for FY 2009-
2010. .
D) We received a letter from the Coastal Commission that effective 6/24/09 at 5:00pm we have their
approval for Station 811 to proceed with construction. '
Financial Report: Alan presented current financial report.
8. Ttems for Consideration and Possible Action: ‘
A) Budget-Terry made a motion to approve the proposed FY 2009-2010 budget. Motion approved by
‘unanimous vote of the board. .
B) Wild Land Gear-no action taken. Items to be purchased in FY 2009-2010 budget.
9. Committee Reports: ‘ '

A) Station 811 - Ed will meet with individuals and agencies including a Botanist to flag the ESHA
areas (Environmentally Sensitive Habitat Areas), a civil engineer to prepare grading and site plan
which will be used to obtain a D.O.T encroachment permit and with a volunteer to file a deed
restriction as required by County Planning. _

B) Vehicles — Rich reported on warranty repair issues with engine 8162 (Alabama).

10, Board Discussion: The board must appoint a new Board member within 60 days of his/her resignation. We can
appoint a candidate after the position notice has been up for 15 days.

11. Next Board Meeting: Changed to July 22, 2009, 7:30pm at Station 810.

12. Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 9:39pm. :

W N

N

Minutes approved by unanimous vote of the board at the July 22, 2009 regular business meeting,



LLOYD B. WEER
Assistant
Auditor-Controller

MEREDITH J. FORD
Auditor-Controller

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
501 LOW GAP RD., RM. 1080
UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482
PH: (707) 463-4388
FAX: (707) 467-2503

E-mail: auditor@co.mendocino.ca.us

May 21, 2009
District: w{wb’m %% JM

To: District Board of Directors

From: Meredith Ford, Auditor-Confiril
o .
Re: Estimated 2009/10 Tax Revenue

The following are this office’s estimates of taxes to be paid to your district, for the 2009/10 fiscal
year. These estimates do not take into consideration the possibility of the State
suspending Proposition 1A, thereby ‘borrowing’ 8% of total tax revenues received during
2008/09.

Current Secured $ /74; 444‘
Current Unsecured 2,322
Homeowner Exemption 7 5 i
SB813 Supplemental l, 572
Prior Unsecured | 2
Timber Tax 31 L/’
Total $ 199 17

Please call me with any questions you may have regarding the above estimates.



Special District Budget Worksheet
Fiscal Year 2009/10

District Name: m’m 74/1/\% J//w/

Fund Number; 5171/0

Total estimated revenue for 2009/10

Add estimated Fund Balance @ 6/30/09

Total available for appropriation in 2009/10

(Appropriations must not exceed this amount)

Estimated Revenue

821110 Current Secured Tax

821120 Current Unsecured Tax -

821130 Supplemental Roll Tax

821220 Prior Unsecured Tax

- 821300 Special Tax (Fire Assessments)

821600 Timber Yield Tax

821700 Highway Property Rental

824100 Interest

824110 Endowment Fund Interest

824200 Rents & Concessions

825481 Homeowners Property Tax Relief

825490 State Other

825670 Federal Other

826199 Emergency Response Fee

826501 Benefit Assessment

827500 Sale of Fixed Assets

827600 Other Sales

827700 Other Income

827702 Insurance & Premium Returns

827707 Donations

827802 Operating Transfer In

Total Estimated Revenue

Please return to Auditor-Controller by August 31, 2009



Special District Budget Worksheet
Fiscal Year 2009/10

Appropriations

860010 Appropriation for Contingencies

861011 Regular Employee Salaries

861012 Extra Help

861013 Overtime

861014 Miscellaneous Salaries

861021 Contribution to Retirement

861022 Contribution to OASDI

861023 Contribution to Medicare

861030 Contribution to Employee Insurance

861031 Unemployment Insurance

861‘035 Workers' Compensation Insurance

Total Salaries & Benefits

862050 Clothing & Personal ltems

862060 Communications

862080 Food

862090 Household Expense

862101 Insurance - General

862120 Maintenance - Equipment

862130 Maintenance - Structures & Grounds

862140 Medical, Dental & Lab Supplies

862150 Memberships

862160 Miscellaneous Expense

862170 Office Expense

862181 Auditing & Fiscal Services

862182 Data Processing Services

862183 Legal Fees

862184 Architectural & Engineering Services

862187 Education & Training

862189 Professional & Specialized Services

862190 Publication & Legal Notices

862200 Rents & Leases - Equipment

Please return to Auditor-Controller by August 31, 2009



Submitted by:

Date:

Special District Budget Worksheet
Fiscal Year 2009/10

862220 Small Tools & Instruments

862231 Election Supplies & Services

862239 Special Departmental Expense

862250 Transportation & Travel

862251 Ambulance

862260 Utilities

Total Services & Supplies

863113 Payments to Other Governments

863310 Interest Expense

863311 Principal Expense

863340 Taxes & Assessments

Total Other Charges

864350 Land

864360 Structures & Improvements

864370 Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

865802 Operating Transfer Out

Total Appropriations

Excess of Estimated Revenue

over/(under) Appropriations

Please return to Auditor-Controller by August 31, 2009



COUNTY OF . ,DOCINO
AUDITOR - CONTROLLER
501 Low Gap Rd., RM 1080
Ukiah, CA 95482

Albion Little River Fire District

PO Box 634
Albion CA 95410
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Alan Taeger

{ From: Katrina Bartolomie [bartolok@co.mendocino.ca.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 6:12 PM
To: Rick Kennedy - UVSD; Lily Phoenix - Brooktrails TCSD; Karyn Abshire; Joe Stokley - Pacific

Reefs; Tim Bradley - Millview Water; Serina Wallace - AVCSD; Julie Paulin - PV Irrig; Catherine
Towers - Covelo CSD; Kary Foltz; Sondra Knicely; Alan Taeger - Albion LR FPD; Rose Marie
Acker - Elk Co Water & CSD; Eloisa Oropeza; David Gross - Mendocino Fire; Bonnie Adshade;
Jodi Mitchell; Joanne Wilkes; Sue Carberry - Laytonville FD; Leighton Nelsen; Bruce Irwin -
MCRPD; Naomi Schwartz; Steve Orsi; Claudia Hillary - City of Pt Arena; Sara Ivey; Sue Budlong;
Linda McEntire; Katie Pearson; Linda Force; Mary Thornton; Paul Tichinin - MCOE
Superintendent; Gwen Chapman - Mendo College; Kathryn Lehner; Linda Marshall; Tricia
Harreschou - PVCSD; Linda Groth - Rwd Valley Water; Barbara Spazek - Russian River Flood,;
Nancy Stipe - Little Lake FPD; Sharon - Willow Water; Sean White - RR Flood Control; Steve
Elliott; Dan Grebil - UVFD; Marti Bradford; Carol Baker - Comptche CSD; Lee Marder - Round Vly
Water; Phil Gravier - Laytonville Fire; Tess Fagnant - HPUD ’

Subject: Complete Candidate List
Attachments: CANDIDATE LIST Nov 2009 COMPLETE.pdf

Attached is the Complete Candidate List for the November 3,-2009 Election. Unless the district is
marked "Election” the candidates will be appointed in lieu of election.

I will be out of the office Thursday, August 13, but back in Friday. I will double check everything Friday
to make sure it is all accurate. If there is a change I will re-email to all. I wanted you all to have the
most current list I have,

Thanks for your patience!
Katrina

Katrina Bartolomie

Assistant Registrar of Voters
Mendocino County Elections
(707) 463-4374

(707) 463-4257 fax

8/26/2009



ragelorl

Alan Taeger

From: Katrina Bartolomie [bartolok@co.mendocino.ca.us]

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2009 9:01 AM

To: Rick Kennedy - UVSD; Lily Phoenix - Brooktrails TCSD; Karyn Abshire; Joe Stokley - Pacific

Reefs; Tim Bradley - Miilview Water; Sydney King; Serina Wallace - AVCSD; Julie Paulin - PV
Irrig; Catherine Towers - Covelo CSD; Kary Foltz; Sondra Knicely; Alan Taeger - Albion LR FPD;
Rosemarie Acker; Rose Marie Acker - Elk Co Water & CSD; Eloisa Oropeza; David Gross -
Mendocino Fire; Bonnie Adshade; Jodi Mitchell; Joanne Wilkes; Sue Carberry - Laytonville FD;
Leighton Nelsen; Bruce Irwin - MCRPD; Naomi Schwartz; Steve Orsi; Claudia Hillary - City of Pt
Arena; Sara lvey; Sue Budlong; Linda McEntire; Katie Pearson; Linda Force; Mary Thornton; Paul
Tichinin - MCOE Superintendent; Gwen Chapman - Mendo College; Kathryn Lehner; Linda
Marshall; Tricia Harreschou - PVCSD; Linda Groth - Rwd Valley Water; Barbara Spazek -
Russian River Flood; Nancy Stipe - Little Lake FPD; Sharon - Willow Water; Gwen Bergstrom -
HPUD; Sean White - RR Flood Control; Steve Elliott; Dan Grebil - UVFD; Marti Bradford; Carol

_ Baker - Comptche CSD; Marilyn Harden - City of Willits, Lee Marder - Round Vly Water; Phil
Gravier - Laytonville Fire; Tess Fagnant - HPUD

Subject: November 2009 Races & Measures that will be on the bailot
Attachments: CANDIDATE LIST Nov 2009 - ELECTION.pdf

Good Morning

Some of you do not have races on the ballot. I am completing the paperwork for the Board of
Supervisors to make your appointments in lieu of election, they should.go out tomorrow.

Here is a complete list of those races and measures that will be on the ballot for November. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.

Thank you!
Katrina

Katrina Bartolomie

Assistant Registrar of Voters
Mendocino County Elections
(707) 463-4374

(707) 463-4257 fax

8/26/2009
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© SUSAN M. RANOCHAK

A‘ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
¥

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

COMMISSIONER OF
CIVIL MARRIAGES

E-MAIL
acr@co.mendocino.ca.us

(707) 463-4257

August 19, 2009

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
501 LOW GAP ROAD, RM. 1020 -
UKIAH, CALIFORNIA 95482

Albion/Little River Fire Protection District

PO Box 634
Albion, CA 95410

Dear Alan:

BARRY R. LITTLE
ASSISTANT ASSESSOR

(707) 463-4311

CINDY L. FRANCI
ASSISTANT CLERK-RECORDER

COUNTY CLERK
(707) 463-4370

RECORDER
(707) 463-4376

KATRINA BARTOLOMIE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF
VOTERS

(707) 463-4371

Due to insufficient nominees, your district will not go to an election on November 3,
2009. The attached certificate, sent to the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors, has
information of candidates that filed for open positions and the number of seats open.
These candidates will be appointed-in-lieu of election by the Board of Supervisors at a
meeting before election day and the candidates will be mailed an Appointment and Oath
form. The form must be completed before duties on your board begin. Oaths can be
taken before a notary public, a deputy at the Mendocino County Clerk’s office or anyone
who is authorized to administer oaths.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at the above number.

Sincerely,

SUSAN M. RANOCHAK

Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

o

Katrina Bartolomie

Assistant Registrar of Voters

enclosure



CERTIFICATE
(SECTION 10515 E.C.)

TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

I, SUSAN M. RANOCHAK, ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER, do hereby certify that
at 5:00 p.m. on AUGUST 7, 2009 the number of nominees did not exceed the number of offices
to be filled and that no petition requesting a special election in the ALBION/LITTLE RIVER
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT was filed with the County Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Election Code 10515, the following persons have filed their
declaration of candidacy papers and are required to be appointed in lieu of election prior to
NOVEMBER 3, 2009 to the terms as shown:
Term to begin December 4, 2009 at noon and end the first Friday in December of 2011.
Ed Petrykowski PO Box 261 Albion, CA 95410 937-5489
Richard Riley PO Box 466 Mendocino, CA 95460 937-0689
Term to begin December 4, 2009 at noon and end the first Friday in December of 2013.
Terry Kemp PO Box 356 Little River, CA 95456  937-6132
Harvey B. Chess PO Box 375 Little River, CA 95456  937-2088

XI No other appointments need to be made at this time.

WITNESS MY HAMD AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 19" DAY OF August, 2009.

SUSAN'M. RANOCHAK, County Clerk
in and for the County of Mendocino
State of California

(SEAL)

cc: District Secretary
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ALBION LITTLE RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BUSINESS MEETING MINUTES

Wednesday, August 26, 2009, 7:30 pm, Station 810, 33900 West Street, Albion, CA

1

[}

=T

Call to order and determination of a quorum: Called to order at 7:34pm by President Alan Taeger with
Directors Rich Riley, Ed Petrykowski, Harvey Chess and Terry Kemp present along with Fire Captain Ted
Williams as Chief’s designated spokesperson in his absence, Fire Captain David Ayster, and Citizen Krista
Eiber.

Public communication to the board: Krista Eiber spoke to the board about the desire of her independent

group of local citizens to organize a fund raiser for the Fire Department to be held on Sept. 12", 2009. She then

requested permission to use the barbeque grounds at the airport for the event location. Due to the proximity of
the requested date the board agreed to schedule a special meeting on Friday August 28" 2009 at 7:00pm to
decide whether to grant Kira’s request.

Previous meeting minutes: The minutes for the July 22, 2009 regular business meeting were approved as

presented by unanimous vote of the members of the Board.

Fire chief’s report (as reported by Ted):

A Incident reports: 1 Fires, 11 medical, 1 boat rescue, 1 mutual aid.. :

Fund raising, gifts, and service fees: Ledford house will be doing an abalone fund raiser but no date has

been set yet. No gifts to the Fire Department.

Fire department report: 8162 went to Santa Cruz and ran flawlessly. It was the largest truck on the Strike

team. Calls are down.

Fire department operational needs: None.

Vehicle maintenance report:

i) David Ayster spoke with Gary from Fort Bragg Diesel (as did Rich) regarding continuing issues with
8162. In Gary’s opinion, the temporary repair to the steering knuckle will hold until after fire season.

ii) 8130 Fort Bragg Diesel performed safety inspection and made electrical and steering box repairs.

iii) 8191 continues to run sluggishly, partially due to being underpowered. Fort Bragg Diesel to provide
repair estimate for steering and drive train issues.

iv) 8132 and 8192 are scheduled for safety inspections.

v) 8175 needs to be scheduled for safety inspection.

Communications to the board:

Letter received from PARS (Public Agency Retirement Services) offering services.

Received CSDA board election ballot by mail. Ballot return due September 16, 2009.

Letter received from CSDA inviting Board members to volunteer for CSDA committees.

Received letter by mail from Katrina at election office with official notice that our board candidates will be

appointed by the Board of Supervisors; includes copy of official request to supervisors.

Received brochure by mail from CSDA Finance Corporation with offer of financial services.

Financial Report: Report attached.

Items for Consideration and Possible Action:

A Ed made a motion to accept the Welty party proposal to use the barbeque grounds at LR Airport on
September 26", 2009 with the conditions that they 1) provide the District with a certificate of insurance that
includes the Albion Little River Fire Protection District and Mendocino County as named insured and 2)
provide evidence of an arrangement for security services for the event. These documents are to be
delivered to the board secretary prior to September 11, 2009. The motion was approved by unanimous vote
of the members of the board.

Committee Reports:

A Station 811 committee: Ed reported that there is nothing new to report.

B Vehicle committee: Rich continues to work on warranty issues for 8162.

C Grant committee: No words yet from FEMA regarding our recent grant application. Terry will follow up
with a phone call. Harvey asked if the Fire Department has a wish list of items they would like to have.

@

H SO >

Minutes approved as presented by unanimous vote of the board of directors September 23, 2009.
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Harvey will seek out grant opportunities and also speak to the Mendocino Community Foundation about
grant availability.
9 Directors’ discussion:
A Alan still researching title to property on the corner of Rd 19 and Little River Airport Rd.
, B Discussion regarding annual brochures.
10 Next meeting schedule: Special Meeting for barbeque grounds use request Friday, August 28, 2009 7:00 pm
Station 810. Next regular business meeting changed to Wednesday, September 23, 2009, 7:30 pm Station 810.
11 Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 9:10pm.

Minutes approved as presented by unanimous vote of the board of directors September 23, 2009.



